FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 188161 41814 8814	-05-2002	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	<u> </u>		***************************************	- Total Control Contro
To the Honorable Com	missio 10	2145234	the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): gg ay 25	11: 5 1 2. Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies)
ANTHONY H. HARDAWAY DUANE M. KOBOS FILA 102 0 20 102		Name:	WHIRLPOO	DL CORPORATION
K. DAVID McALLISTER	1 ministra	Internal A	Address: MD 2200	
CARRIE ANN DICKINSON	06/2	5/02		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES 🔯 NO		Street Ad	Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger		NTON HARBOR State:	MI ZIP: 49022-2692
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	Change of Na	ame		
Execution Date: 05/29/02, 05/06/02, 05/06/02, 05/06/02, 05/06/02				
		Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ឱNo	
Internal Address: MD	(s) Addi y to whom corresponded be mailed:	B. Pat tional numbers attached? ndence 6. Total ANY 7. Total B A te 102 8. Depos	rent No.(s) O Yes No number of applications fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed authorized to be charge	
City: St. Joseph St:	MI ZIP: 49085		60	
Statement and signature.		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
To the best of my knowl original document. ROBERT L. JUDD Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature es including cover sheet, a	J11/ _	JUNE 20, 2002 Date
		be recorded with required		

07/03/2002 GTOW11 00000150 231660 10141890

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/141,890

Filed May 9, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD FOR WASHING VARYING CLOTHES LOADS IN AUTOMATIC WASHER USING COMMON WATER LEVEL executed by the undersigned on the 22 day of May, 2002, the 6 day of May, 2002 and the 6 day of May, 2002, and they, may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

ANTHONY H. HARDAWAY

May 39, ____, 2002

COUNTY OF _ DENDIN)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ANTHONY H. HARDAWAY to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

Barbara L. Katowich

PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0754 May (g., 2002 STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF BELLIEN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared K. DAVID MCALLISTER to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

CARRIE ANN DICKINSON

May le 1, 2002 STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF Berrien)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared CARRIE ANN DICKINSON to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

BARBARA L. KATOWICH

Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan
My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

DUANE M. KOROS

Saslara J. Ko Notary Public

May 6, 2002

STATE OF Michigan

SCOUNTY OF Berriew

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **DUANE M. KOBOS** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0755